

DATE OF NOTICE: August 30, 2018

NOTICE OF DECISION

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

PROJECT NO: 608808

PROJECT NAME: SOUTH CHOLLAS MMP MAP 101 SCR

PROJECT TYPE: SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE REVIEW, PROCESS TWO

APPLICANT: SAN DIEGO TRANSPORTATION & STORM WATER DEPARTMENT-

TRAVIS WHITNEY

COMMUNITY PLAN AREA: SOUTHEASTERN ENCANTO/EMERALD HILLS

COUNCIL DISTRICT: 4

CITY PROJECT MANAGER: Helene Deisher, Development Project Manager

PHONE NUMBER/E-MAIL: (619) 446-5223/ HMDeisher@sandiego.gov

On August 30, 2018, Development Services Department APPROVED an application for Substantial Conformance Review (Process Two) under the Master Storm Water System Maintenance Program (MMP), Amended Site Development Permit (SDP) No. 2034245 and PEIR 42891/SCH 2004101032, mechanized removal of sediment, vegetation, trash and debris to restore original conveyance capacity of the South Chollas Creek channel. The maintenance area of Map 101 runs approximately 1,420 feet southwest from Winnett Street to Federal Boulevard, bordering the southern side of State Route 94.

If you have any questions about this project, the decision, or wish to receive a copy of the resolution approving or denying the project, contact the City Project Manager above.

If you have any questions about this project, the decision, or wish to receive a copy of the resolution approving or denving the project, contact the City Project Manager above.

This project is within the scope of Program Environmental Impact Report No. 42891/State Clearing House 2004101032, Certified on October 2011. This Program Environmental Impact Report adequately describes the activity for the purposes of CEQA.

The decision of the Development Services Department Staff can be appealed to the City Council. An appeal must be made within twelve (12) business days after the decision date. See Information Bulletin 505 "Appeal Procedure", available at www.sandiego.gov/development-services or in person at the Development Services Department, located at 1222 First Avenue, 3rd Floor, San Diego, CA 92101. Please <a href="https://doi.org/doi

This information will be made available in alternative formats upon request.

Internal Order No.: 21003732 (Fund# 10000)

cc: Kenneth Malbrough, Chair of the Chollas Valley Community Planning Group-kmalbrough@att.net